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SUBJECT – ENGLISH (VIII) 

Exam Subject Ch. No. Lesson Name 

P
er

io
d

ic
 

A
ss

es
sm

en
t-

1
 

READER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

The Tree Lover 

A Visit to Jim Corbett National Park 

The Daffodils 

The Day I Rescued 

Albert Einstein’s Compass 

GRAMMAR 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Noun : Revision 

Pronouns 

Adjective & Degree of Comparision 

Determiners 

Verbs : Revision 

Finite & Non-Finite Verbs 

H
a
lf

 Y
ea

rl
y
 

  READER 

5 

6 

7 

8 

How the Camel Got His Hump 

Little Boy Blue 

Tenali Raman & the King 

The Open Window 

GRAMMAR 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Modals : Revision 

Subject – Verb Agreement 

The Present Tense 

Past Tense  

Future Tense 

Adverb & Degrees of Comparision 

Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-1 
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SUBJECT – ENGLISH (VIII) 

Exam Subject 
Ch. 

No. 
Lesson Name 

P
er

io
d

ic
 A

ss
es

sm
en

t-
2
 READER 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Piano 

The Trojan War 

Saving Ellen 

Stepping by Woods on a Snowy Evening 

GRAMMAR 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Active & Passive Voice 

Prepostion  

Conjunctions  

Direct & Indirect Speech 

Phrases & Clauses 

Relative Clauses 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

E
x
a
m

 

READER 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Helen Keller : A Light in the Darkness 

My Trust with Everest 

Ozymandias  

A Midsuromer Night’s Dream 

GRAMMAR 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Conditional Sentences 

Sentences : Types & Kinds 

Transformation of Sentences 

Vocabulary  

Writing  

Reading Comprehension 

Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-2 
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SUBJECT – HINDI (VIII) 

Exam Subject Ch. No. Lesson Name 

P
er

io
d

ic
 A

ss
es

sm
en

t-
1

 READER 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
 

पूटा प्रबात (कविता) 
भुक्तत (कहानी) 
अध्ममन (पे्रयणादामी ननफॊध) 
साधू ससॊह (येखा चित्र) (स्ितॊत्रता –आॊदोरन 
औय इनतहास) 

GRAMMAR 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

 

बाषा औय व्माकयण 

िणण-वििाय  
शब्द-वििाय 
शब्द-यिना : उऩसगण 
शब्द-वििाय : प्रत्मम 

 

 

H
a
lf

 Y
ea

rl
y
 

READER 

5 

6 

7 

 

 

 

8 

9 

िॊदन के ऩेड़ (कहानी) (िन सॊयऺण) 
िर यही उसकी कुदारी  
बायतीमों के अथक ऩरयश्रभ, धमैण औय आस्था 
का प्रनतक, ट्रिननडाड (ऩमणटन/मात्रा-ितृ्ताॊत-
देश-विदेश) 
अॉधेय नगयी (नाटक/हास्म औय व्मॊग्म) 
शक्तत औय ऺभा (कविता) 

GRAMMAR 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

शब्द यिना : (सॊचध) 
शब्द यिना : (सभास) 
शब्द बॊडाय  
सॊऻा  
सॊऻा के विकायी तत्ि (सरॊग, ििन, कायक) 
सिणनाभ 

विशषेण 
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SUBJECT – HINDI (VIII) 

Exam Subject 
Ch. 

No. 
Lesson Name 

P
er

io
d

ic
 A

ss
es

sm
en

t-
2

 

READER 

10 

11 

12 

13 

ठेस (कहानी) 
भरारा मुसुपजई की डामयी  
तमा ननयाश हुआ जाए (ननफॊध) 
दोहा- िौऩाई (भध्मकारीन काव्म) 

GRAMMAR 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

क्रिमा  
कार औय िाच्म 

अव्मम 

ऩद-ऩरयिम 

ऩदफॊध 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

E
x
a
m

 

Reader 

14 

15 

16 

17 

 

18 

 

 

फैजू फािया (कहानी) (जीिन-इनतहास) 
सड़क की फात (आत्भकथा) 
नदी का यास्ता (कविता) 
जीिन-धाया फदरने िारे सशऺक के एक 
साऺात्काय (साऺात्काय / बेंटिाताण) 
जाना-ऩहिाना अजनफी (विदेशी/अनुट्रदत कहानी) 
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Grammar 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

िातम-वििाय 
ितणनी एिॊ िातम-यिना की साभान्म अशुक्ध्दमाॉ  
वियाभ चिन्ह 
भुहािये औय रोकोक्ततमाॉ  
अरॊकाय 
भौखखक असबव्मक्तत  
यिनात्भक असबव्मक्तत (अभ्मास प्रऩत्र) 

Including the syllabus of Periodic Assessment-2 

 

SUBJECT – MATHS (VIII) 

Exam Less. No. Lesson Name 

P
er

io
d

ic
 

A
ss

es
sm

en
t-

1
 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Rational Numbers 

Exponents 

Squares and Squares Roots 

Cubes and Cube Roots 

Playing with Numbers 

Operations on Algebric Expression 

H
a
lf

 Y
ea

rl
y
 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Factorisation 

Linear Equations 

Percentage 

Profit and Loss 

Compound Interest 

Direct and Inverse Properties 

Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessmment-1 
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P
er

io
d

ic
 

A
ss

es
sm

en
t-

2
 13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Time and Work 

Polygons 

Quadrilaterals 

Parallelograms 

Construction of Quadrilaterals 

Area of Trapezium 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

E
x
a
m

 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Three dimensional Figures 

Volume and Surface Area 

Data Handling 

Introduction to Co-Ordinate Geometry 

Line Graphs and Linear Graphs 

Pie Charts 

Probability 

Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessmment-2 

SUBJECT – SCIENCE (VIII) 

Exam Ch. No. Lesson Name 

P
er

io
d

ic
 

A
ss

es
sm

en
t-

1
 1 

2 

3 

4 

 

Crop Production and Management 

Micro Organism Friend and Foe 

Coal and Petroleum 

Combustion and Flame 

 

H
a
lf

 Y
ea

rl
y
 

5 

6 

7 

 

 

Conservation of Plant and Animals 

Reproduction in Plant and Animal 

Reaching the age of Adolescence 

 

 

Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-1 
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P
er

io
d

ic
 

A
ss

es
sm

en
t-

2
 

8 

9 

10 

Force and Pressure 

Friction 

Sound 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

E
x
a
m

 11 

12 

13 

 

Chemical effect of electric current 

Some natural phenomenon 

Light 

 

Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-2 

 

SUBJECT – SOCIAL SCIENCE (VIII) 

Exam Sub Ln. No. Lesson Name 

P
er

io
d

ic
 

A
ss

es
sm

en
t-

1
 

History 

1 

2 

 

When,Where and How 

The Rise of English East India 

Company 

Civics 
1 

 

The Constitution of India 

 

Geography 1 Endowment of Nature  
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H
a
lf

 Y
ea

rl
y
 

History 

3 

4 

 

5 

 

Rural life Under British India 

Tribals society and the challenge of 

colonialism 

Weavers, Iron, Smeters and Factory 

Owners 

Civics 
2 

3 

Parliamentary form of Government 

The Indian Judiciary 

Geography 

2 

 

 

Natural Resources: 

Land, soil, water, Natural Vegetation 

And Wildlife 

 

Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-1 

SUBJECT – SOCIAL SCIENCE (VIII) 

Exam 
Sub Ln. 

No. 
Lesson Name 

P
er

io
d

ic
 

A
ss

es
sm

en
t-

2
 

History 

5 

6 

 

The Great uprising of 1857 

Spread of Modern Education in India 

 

Civics 
4 

 

Marginalized Groups, Social Justice 

 

Geography 4 
Agriculture – The Backbone of Indian 

Economy 
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A
n

n
u

a
l 

E
x
a
m

 
History 

7 

8 

 

Social and Regious Awakening in India 

The struggle for India’s Freedom 

 

Civics 

5 

 

6 

 

Untouchability and the Law in manual 

scavenging 

The Government and Economic 

Development 

 

Geography 
5 

6 

Industries 

Human Resources 

Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-2 

 

SUBJECT – COMPUTER (VIII) 

Exam Ch. No. Lesson Name 

P
er

io
d

ic
 

A
ss

es
sm

en
t-

1
 

1 

2 

Google Apps 

Trending Tecnologies 
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H
a
lf

 Y
ea

rl
y
 3 

4 

5 

AI in Real World 

Machine Learning 

AI Domains 

Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-1 

P
er

io
d

ic
 

A
ss

es
sm

en
t-

2
 

6 

7 

8 

Future of Artificial Intelligence 

Sustainable Development Goals 

Carrers in AI 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

E
x
a
m

 

9 

10 

11 

Access to AI and Ethical Issues 

Basics of Python 

Control Flow Statements 

Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-2 
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SUBJECT – G.K.  (VIII) 

Exam Pg. No. Lesson Name 
P

er
io

d
ic

 

A
ss

es
sm

en
t-

1
 

6 to 34 

 

Unit pg. no. 06 to 34  

 

H
a
lf

 Y
ea

rl
y
 

05 to 34 

59 to 66 

Unit pg. no. 05 to 34  

NEP Based & Current Affairs 

Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-1 

P
er

io
d

ic
 

A
ss

es
sm

en
t-

2
 

36 to 54 

 

Unit pg. no. 36 to 54  

 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

E
x
a
m

 

35 to 54 

 

67 to 104 

 

Unit pg. no. 35 to 54  

NEP Based & Current Affairs 

Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-2 
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SUBJECT – SANSKRIT (VIII) 

Exam Ch. No. Lesson Name 

P
er

io
d

ic
 

A
ss

es
sm

en
t-

1
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

 

lqHkkf’krkfu 

foyL; ok.kh u dnkfi esJqrk 

fMft Hkkjre~ 

lnSo iqjrks fu/ksfg pj.ke~ 

 

 

H
a
lf

 Y
ea

rl
y
 

5 

6 

7 

8 

d’VdsuSo d’Vde~ 

x`ga “kqU;a lqrka fouk 

Hkkjr turk vge~ 

Laklkj lkxjL; uk;dk% 

Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-1 

P
er

io
d

ic
 A

ss
es

sm
en

t-
2

  

9 

10 

11 

12 

 

 

lIrHkfxU;% 

uhfr uouhre~ 

Lkfo=h ckbZ Qqys 

d% j{kfr d% j{kfr% 

 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

E
x
a
m

 13 

14 

15 

16 

f{krkS jktrs HkkjrLo.kZHkwfe% 

vk;Z HkV% 

izgsfydk% 

lfU/k%] dkjke~] “kCn:ikf.k] /kkrq:ikf.k p 

Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-2 
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SUBJECT – URDU (VIII) 

Exam Ch. No. Lesson Name 
P

er
io

d
ic

 

A
ss

es
sm

en
t-

1
 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

 حمد )نظم(

 عقل مند بادشاہ

 گرمی کا موسم

زہوائی  جہا  

ے ۔ پی ۔ جے ۔ عبدالکلام  ا

H
a
lf

 Y
ea

rl
y
 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

 چاند )نظم(

 احسان کا بدلہ

 اچھا بچہ )نظم( 

 علامہ اقبال   

دردی )نظم(
م

 ہ

Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-1 

P
er

io
d

ic
 

A
ss

es
sm

en
t-

2
 1 1 

12 

13 

1 4 

15 

 ہندوستان کی تاریخ کا سنہرا دن

)نظم(امید کی کرن   

ف  راجا کا انصا

نٹ و  ا

 قطب مینار

A
n

n
u

a
l 

E
x
a
m

 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

 علم کیا شے ہے؟ )نظم(

کبر  جلال الدین ا

ور مضمون  درخواست ، خط ا

نہ  نیا ترا

 غزلیں )نظم(

Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-2 
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SUBJECT – Art (VIII) 
Exam Pg. No. Lesson Name 

P
er

io
d

ic
 A

ss
es

sm
en

t-
1

 
5 

6 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Concept of Art 

Introduction to Art, Materials & Techniques 

Elements of Art 

Colour Haromony 

What do Colour Symbolize? 

Pencil Technique 

Different Patterns 

Colour Chart 

Still Life Introduction 

Still Life Pencil Shading 

Still Life Coloured Pencil 

Still Life Watercolour 

Still Life Pastel Colour 

Still Life Watercolour 

Folk Art Introduction 

Folk Art Practice 

H
a
lf

 Y
ea

rl
y
 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Fruits Study Pencil Shading 

Fruits Study Pencil Shading 

Fruits Study Coloured Pencils 

Fruits Study Watercolour 

Fruits Study Watercolour 

Vegetables Study Pencil Shading 

Vegetables Study Coloured Pencils 

Vegetables Study Watercolour 

Vegetables Study Watercolour 

Vegetables Study Watercolour 

Monuments Study Pen Drawing 

Monuments Study Pencil Shading 

Monuments Study Watercolour 

Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-1 
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P
er

io
d

ic
 A

ss
es

sm
en

t-
2

 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

Leaf Study Pen Drawing 

Leaf Study Pencil Shading 

Leaf Study Colour Pencils 

Leaf Study Watercolour 

Flowers Study Pencil Shading 

Flowers Study Coloured Pencils 

Flowers Study Watercolour 

Birds Study Pencil Shading 

Birds Study Coloured Pencils 

Birds Study Watercolour 

Animals Study Pencil Shading 

Animals Study Coloured Pencils 

Animals Study Watercolour 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

E
x
a
m

 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52-53 

54-55 

56 

57-58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

Trees Study Pencil Shading 

Trees Study Coloured Pencils 

Trees Study Watercolour 

Landscape Pencil Shading  

Landscape Watercolour 

Landscape Pastel Colour 

Landscape Pencil Shading 

Parts of Face Pencil Shading 

Parts of Body Hands Study 

Parts of Body Feet Study 

Portrait Coloured Pencil 

Portrait Watercolour 

CRAFT Printable Elephant Mask 

CRAFT 3D Paper Christmas Tree 

CRAFT 3D Paper Tree 

CRAFT Pinch Pots 

CRAFT Clay Charms 

CRAFT Foam Crown 

CRAFT Ancient Egyptian Bracelet 

CRAFT African Paper Plate Mask 

PLASTER WALL MURAL 

About The Great Artist: Amrita Sher-Gill 

Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-2 
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Little Flower Group Of School      

 
 
   LITTLE FLOWER CHILDREN SCHOOL 
      SIKATIYA, MAU. 9455627566    
            
      LITTLE FLOWER CHILDREN SCHOOL 
      NIZAMUDDINPURA, MAU  9628383619 
 

      LITTLE FLOWER INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL          
      MAU-BALLIA ROAD, KHALISPUR. 7270875310 
             
      LITTLE FLOWER CHILDREN SCHOOL 
      KIRIHARAPUR, BALLIA. 9554796642 
 
 
      LITTLE FLOWER CHILDREN SCHOOL 
      BANGAWAN, GHOSI, MAU. 6392634143 
             
      AZAD HIND P.G. COLLEGE 
      SIKATIYA, MAU.  9616347020 
    
      AZAD HIND INTER COLLEGE 
      SIKATIYA, MAU. 9451127132 
   
       SONA DEVI MAHA VIDYALAYA 
       KIRIHARAPUR, BALLIA. 8874801712 
            
     
 

“KNOWLEDGE IS POWER” 
 

‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡‡ 

2 
0 
2 
5

2

6 

 

Children are 

the eyes of 

nation, 

education is 

the power of 

eyes. 


