School Code: 71616

Affiliation No. 2133478

E: 71616 WER CHILDRAIN SCHOOL SCHOOL

Affiliated to CBSE (New Delhi)



SESSION 2025-26

CLASS - VIII

Na	me	:	

Adm. No: Roll No:.....

Address.....

Education is the movement from darkness to light.

SUBJECT – ENGLISH (VIII)

Exam	Subject	Ch. No.	Lesson Name
		1	The Tree Lover
		2	A Visit to Jim Corbett National Park
	READER	3	The Daffodils
_		4	The Day I Rescued
Periodic Assessment-1		5	Albert Einstein's Compass
riod sme		1	Noun : Revision
Periodic ssessment		2	Pronouns
As		3	Adjective & Degree of Comparision
	GRAMMAR	4	Determiners
		5	Verbs : Revision
		6	Finite & Non-Finite Verbs
	READER	5	How the Camel Got His Hump
		6	Little Boy Blue
		7	Tenali Raman & the King
		8	The Open Window
arly		7	Modals: Revision
Yea		8	Subject – Verb Agreement
Half Yearly	CDAMMAD	9	The Present Tense
H	GRAMMAR	10	Past Tense
		11	Future Tense
		12	Adverb & Degrees of Comparision
	Including the S	yllabus of F	Periodic Assessment-1

SUBJECT – ENGLISH (VIII)

Exam	Subject	Ch. No.	Lesson Name
Periodic Assessment-2	READER	9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	Piano The Trojan War Saving Ellen Stepping by Woods on a Snowy Evening Active & Passive Voice Prepostion Conjunctions Direct & Indirect Speech Phrases & Clauses Relative Clauses
u	READER	13 14 15 16	Helen Keller: A Light in the Darkness My Trust with Everest Ozymandias A Midsuromer Night's Dream
Annual Exam	GRAMMAR	19 20 21 22 23 24	Conditional Sentences Sentences: Types & Kinds Transformation of Sentences Vocabulary Writing Reading Comprehension
	Including the S	Syllabus of	f Periodic Assessment-2

SUBJECT – HINDI (VIII)

Exam	Subject	Ch. No.	Lesson Name
ssment-1	READER	1. 2. 3. 4.	फूटा प्रभात (कविता) मुक्ति (कहानी) अध्ययन (प्रेरणादायी निबंध) साधू सिंह (रेखा चित्र) (स्वतंत्रता -आंदोलन और इतिहास)
Periodic Assessment-1	GRAMMAR	1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	भाषा और व्याकरण वर्ण-विचार शब्द-विचार शब्द-रचना : उपसर्ग शब्द-विचार : प्रत्यय
Half Yearly	READER	5 6 7 8 9	चंदन के पेड़ (कहानी) (वन संरक्षण) चल रही उसकी कुदाली भारतीयों के अथक परिश्रम, धैर्य और आस्था का प्रतिक, ट्रिनिडाड (पर्यटन/यात्रा-वृत्तांत- देश-विदेश) अँधेर नगरी (नाटक/हास्य और व्यंग्य) शक्ति और क्षमा (कविता)
Half	GRAMMAR	6 7 8 9 10 11	शब्द रचना : (संधि) शब्द रचना : (समास) शब्द भंडार संज्ञा संज्ञा के विकारी तत्व (लिंग, वचन, कारक) सर्वनाम विशेषण

SUBJECT – HINDI (VIII)

Exam	Subject	Ch. No.	Lesson Name
Periodic Assessment-2	READER	10 11 12 13 13 14 15 16 17	ठेस (कहानी) मलाला युसुफजई की डायरी क्या निराश हुआ जाए (निबंध) दोहा- चौपाई (मध्यकालीन काव्य) क्रिया काल और वाच्य अव्यय पद-परिचय पदबंध
Annual Exam	Reader	14 15 16 17	बैजू बावरा (कहानी) (जीवन-इतिहास) सड़क की बात (आत्मकथा) नदी का रास्ता (कविता) जीवन-धारा बदलने वाले शिक्षक के एक साक्षात्कार (साक्षात्कार / भेंटवार्ता) जाना-पहचाना अजनबी (विदेशी/अनुदित कहानी)

Grammar	18 19 20 21 22 23 24	वाक्य-विचार वर्तनी एवं वाक्य-रचना की सामान्य अशुध्दियाँ विराम चिन्ह मुहावरे और लोकोक्तियाँ अलंकार मौखिक अभिव्यक्ति रचनात्मक अभिव्यक्ति (अभ्यास प्रपत्र)
Including the syllabus of Periodic Assess		f Periodic Assessment-2

SUBJECT – MATHS (VIII)

Exam	Less. No.	Lesson Name
1	1	Rational Numbers
c nt-J	2	Exponents
Periodic	3	Squares and Squares Roots
eri	4	Cubes and Cube Roots
Periodic	5	Playing with Numbers
A	6	Operations on Algebric Expression
	7	Factorisation
A	8	Linear Equations
Half Yearly	9	Percentage
Ye	10	Profit and Loss
alf	11	Compound Interest
H	12	Direct and Inverse Properties
	Including the	Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-1

~	13	Time and Work	
c nt-,	14	Polygons	
odi	15	Quadrilaterals	
Periodic ssessment-2	16	Parallelograms	
P.	17	Construction of Quadrilaterals	
•	18	Area of Trapezium	
	19	Three dimensional Figures	
_	20	Volume and Surface Area	
am	21	Data Handling	
Exam	22	Introduction to Co-Ordinate Geometry	
	23	Line Graphs and Linear Graphs	
nnual	24	Pie Charts	
A	25	Probability	
	Including the	Syllabus of Periodic Assessmment-2	

SUBJECT – SCIENCE (VIII)

Exam	Ch. No.	Lesson Name
	1	Crop Production and Management
ic :nt-1	2	Micro Organism Friend and Foe
Periodic	3	Coal and Petroleum
Periodic	4	Combustion and Flame
A s		
	5	Conservation of Plant and Animals
ly	6	Reproduction in Plant and Animal
Half Vearly Read		Reaching the age of Adolescence
	Including th	e Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-1

Periodic Assessment-2	8 9 10	Force and Pressure Friction Sound	
Annual Exam	11 12 13 Including th	Chemical effect of electric current Some natural phenomenon Light e Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-2	

SUBJECT – SOCIAL SCIENCE (VIII)

Exam	Sub	Ln. No.	Lesson Name
H	History	1 2	When, Where and How The Rise of English East India Company
Periodic Assessment	Civics	1	The Constitution of India
	Geography	1	Endowment of Nature

	History	3 4 5	Rural life Under British India Tribals society and the challenge of colonialism Weavers, Iron, Smeters and Factory Owners
Half Yearly	Civics	2 3	Parliamentary form of Government The Indian Judiciary
	Geography	2	Natural Resources: Land, soil, water, Natural Vegetation And Wildlife
	Including the S	Syllabus of I	Periodic Assessment-1

SUBJECT – SOCIAL SCIENCE (VIII)

Exam	Sub	Ln. No.	Lesson Name
t-2	History	5 6	The Great uprising of 1857 Spread of Modern Education in India
Periodic ssessmen	Civics	4	Marginalized Groups, Social Justice
Ass	Geography	4	Agriculture – The Backbone of Indian Economy

	History	7 8	Social and Regious Awakening in India The struggle for India's Freedom
Annual Exam	Civics	5 6	Untouchability and the Law in manual scavenging The Government and Economic Development
	Geography	5 6	Industries Human Resources of Periodic Assessment-2

SUBJECT – COMPUTER (VIII)

Exam	Ch. No.	Lesson Name
Periodic Assessment-1	1 2	Google Apps Trending Tecnologies

Half Yearly 2 4 2		AI in Real World Machine Learning AI Domains
Periodic Assessment-2	6 7 8	Future of Artificial Intelligence Sustainable Development Goals Carrers in AI
Annual Exam	9 10 11	Access to AI and Ethical Issues Basics of Python Control Flow Statements the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-2

SUBJECT – G.K. (VIII)

Exam	Pg. No.	Lesson Name	
Periodic Assessment-1	6 to 34	Unit pg. no. 06 to 34	
Half Yearly	05 to 34 59 to 66	Unit pg. no. 05 to 34 NEP Based & Current Affairs	
	Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-1		
Periodic Assessment-2	36 to 54	Unit pg. no. 36 to 54	
Annual Exam	35 to 54 67 to 104	Unit pg. no. 35 to 54 NEP Based & Current Affairs	
¥	Including th	e Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-2	

SUBJECT – SANSKRIT (VIII)

Exam	Ch. No.	Lesson Name		
	1	सुभाषितानि		
7	2	विलस्य वाणी न कदापि मेश्रुता		
dic	3	डिजि भारतम्		
Periodic Assessment-1	4	सदैव पुरतो निधेहि चरणम्		
Pe				
A				
	5			
×		कष्टकेनैव कष्टकम्		
arl	6	गृहं शुन्यं सुतां विना		
ľΥe	7	भारत जनता अहम्		
Half Yearly	8	संसार सागरस्य नायकाः		
1	Including t	the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-1		
2				
ent-	9	सप्तभगिन्यः		
sme	10	नीति नवनीतम्		
sses	11	सवित्री बाई फुले		
c As	12	कः रक्षति कः रक्षतिः		
odic	12			
Periodic Assessment-2				
1				
n	13	क्षितौ राजते भारतस्वर्णभूमिः		
Xaı	14	आर्य भटः		
al E	15	प्रहेलिकाः		
Annual Exam	16	सन्धिः, काराम्, शब्दरूपाणि, धातुरूपाणि च		
A	Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-2			

SUBJECT – URDU (VIII)

Exam	Ch. No.	Lesson Name
-	1	حد (نظم)
lic ent-	2	عقل مند باد شاه
riod	3	گر می کاموسم
Periodic Assessment-1	4	حمد (نظم) عقل مند بادشاه گرمی کاموسم ہوائی جہاز
▼	5	اے۔ پی۔ جے۔عبدالکلام
	6	اے۔ پی۔ جے۔عبدالکلام چاند(نظم) احسان کابدلہ
Į,	7	احسان کا بدلہ
Half Yearly	8	اچھابچير (نظم)
lf Y	9	علامه اقبال
H ₂	10	جدر دی (نظم)
	Including th	e Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-1
7	11	ہندوستان کی تار تخ کاسنہرادن
lic ent-	12	امید کی کرن(نظم)
Periodic Assessment-2	13	راجا كاانصاف
Pe	14	اونث
₹	15	قطب مينار
	16	قطب مینار علم کیاشے ہے؟(نظم)
am	17	جلال الدين اكبر درخواست، خط اور مضمون
Annual Exam	18	درخواست،خطاور مضمون
nua	19	نیاتران <i>ه</i>
Am	20	غزلیں(نظم)
4	20	()0"/

SUBJECT – Art (VIII)

SUBSECT - Art (VIII)				
Exam	Pg. No.	Lesson Name		
	5	Concept of Art		
	6	Introduction to Art, Materials & Techniques		
	8	Elements of Art		
_	9	Colour Haromony		
nt-	10	What do Colour Symbolize?		
Periodic Assessment-1	11	Pencil Technique		
SSL	12	Different Patterns		
Se	13	Colour Chart		
As	14	Still Life Introduction		
lic	15	Still Life Pencil Shading		
iod	16	Still Life Coloured Pencil		
er	17	Still Life Watercolour		
F	18	Still Life Pastel Colour		
	19	Still Life Watercolour		
	20	Folk Art Introduction		
	21	Folk Art Practice		
	22	Fruits Study Pencil Shading		
	23	Fruits Study Pencil Shading		
	24	Fruits Study Coloured Pencils		
	25	Fruits Study Watercolour		
	26	Fruits Study Watercolour		
Half Yearly	27	Vegetables Study Pencil Shading		
ea]	28	Vegetables Study Coloured Pencils		
X	29	Vegetables Study Watercolour		
alf	30	Vegetables Study Watercolour		
Н	31	Vegetables Study Watercolour		
	32	Monuments Study Pen Drawing		
	33	Monuments Study Pencil Shading		
	34	Monuments Study Watercolour		
	Including the Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-1			

Periodic Assessment-2	35	Leaf Study Pen Drawing	
	36	Leaf Study Pencil Shading	
	37	Leaf Study Colour Pencils	
en	38	Leaf Study Watercolour	
sm	39	Flowers Study Pencil Shading	
ess	40	Flowers Study Coloured Pencils	
VSS	41	Flowers Study Watercolour	
c A	42	Birds Study Pencil Shading	
di	43	Birds Study Coloured Pencils	
rio	44	Birds Study Watercolour	
Pe	45	Animals Study Pencil Shading	
	46	Animals Study Coloured Pencils	
	47	Animals Study Watercolour	
	48	Trees Study Pencil Shading	
	49	Trees Study Coloured Pencils	
	50	Trees Study Watercolour	
	51	Landscape Pencil Shading	
	52-53	Landscape Watercolour	
	54-55	Landscape Pastel Colour	
	56	Landscape Pencil Shading	
	57-58	Parts of Face Pencil Shading	
	59	Parts of Body Hands Study	
m.	60	Parts of Body Feet Study	
xs.	61	Portrait Coloured Pencil	
	62	Portrait Watercolour	
Annual Exam	63	CRAFT Printable Elephant Mask	
nu	64	CRAFT 3D Paper Christmas Tree	
▼	65	CRAFT 3D Paper Tree	
	66	CRAFT Pinch Pots	
	67	CRAFT Clay Charms	
	68	CRAFT Foam Crown	
	69	CRAFT Ancient Egyptian Bracelet	
	70	CRAFT African Paper Plate Mask	
	71	PLASTER WALL MURAL	
	72	About The Great Artist: Amrita Sher-Gill	
	Including the	Syllabus of Periodic Assessment-2	
	2		

Little Flower Group Of School



LITTLE FLOWER CHILDREN SCHOOL SIKATIYA, MAU. 9455627566

LITTLE FLOWER CHILDREN SCHOOL NIZAMUDDINPURA, MAU 9628383619

LITTLE FLOWER INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL MAU-BALLIA ROAD, KHALISPUR. 7270875310

LITTLE FLOWER CHILDREN SCHOOL KIRIHARAPUR, BALLIA. 9554796642

LITTLE FLOWER CHILDREN SCHOOL BANGAWAN, GHOSI, MAU. 6392634143

AZAD HIND P.G. COLLEGE SIKATIYA, MAU. 9616347020

AZAD HIND INTER COLLEGE SIKATIYA, MAU. 9451127132

SONA DEVI MAHA VIDYALAYA KIRIHARAPUR, BALLIA. 8874801712

CHILDREN ARE
THE EYES OF
NATION,
EDUCATION IS
THE POWER OF
EYES.

"KNOWLEDGE IS POWER"
